PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4480005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AON SINGAPORE CENTRE FOR INNOVATION, STRATEGY AND MANAGEMENT PTE., LTD.	11/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AON GLOBAL OPERATIONS LIMITED (SINGAPORE BRANCH) (REG. T12FC0122F)
Street Address:	2 SHENTON WAY
Internal Address:	#26-01 SGX CENTRE 1
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	079914

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8423388
Application Number:	61488126
Application Number:	61488131
Application Number:	13469331
Application Number:	13284566
Application Number:	14294046
Application Number:	13284518
Application Number:	13284628
Application Number:	13469355
Application Number:	14824851
Application Number:	15286405
Application Number:	61947779
Application Number:	14638789
Application Number:	14144964
Application Number:	13859267

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

PATENT REEL: 043015 FRAME: 0017

504433304

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: info@gardellagrace.com
Correspondent Name: GARDELLA GRACE P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 51977

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20091

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 477072US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: NATALIE J. GRACE

SIGNATURE: /Natalie J. Grace/

DATE SIGNED: 06/27/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=477072US_Assignment#page1.tif source=477072US_Assignment#page2.tif source=477072US_Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 043015 FRAME: 0018

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AON SINGAPORE CENTRE FOR INNOVATION, STRATEGY AND MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. of 2 Shenton Way, #26-01 SGX Centre 1, Singapore 068804, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Singapore, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following Letters Patent and applications for letters patent of the United States of America

LETTERS PATENT

Patent Number	Issue Date
8,423,388	04/16/2013

APPLICATION

Application Number	Filing Date
61/488,126	05/19/2011
61/488,131	05/19/2011
13/469,331	05/11/2012
13/284,566	10/28/2011
14/294,046	06/02/2014
13/284,518	10/28/2011
13/284,628	10/28/2011
13/469,355	05/11/2012
14/824,851	08/12/2015
15/286,405	10/05/2016
61/947,779	03/04/2014
14/638,789	03/04/2015
14/144,964	12/31/2013
13/859,267	04/09/2013

WHEREAS, Aon Global Operations Limited (Singapore Branch) (Reg. T12FC0122F) (the "ASSIGNEE"), a company incorporated under the laws of England and Wales with its registered office at 122 Leadenhall Street, London EC3V 4AN, United Kingdom carrying on its business exclusively through its Singapore branch office (Reg. T12FC0122F) at 2 Shenton Way #26-01 SGX Centre 1, Singapore 079914, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to

PATENT REEL: 043015 FRAME: 0019 said Letters Patent and applications for letters patent and the inventions described therein:

AON SINGAPORE CENTRE FOR INNOVATION, STRATEGY AND MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. and ASSIGNEE are parties to an asset purchase agreement dated November 4, 2016 (the "APA") whereby AON SINGAPORE CENTRE FOR INNOVATION, STRATEGY AND MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. sold to ASSIGNEE certain assets that constitute the data and analytics software-based platform known as the Aon Global Risk Insight Platform ("GRIP") for valuable consideration. NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the valuable consideration agreed to be transferred between ASSIGNEE and AON SINGAPORE CENTRE FOR INNOVATION, STRATEGY AND MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. in accordance with the APA, AON SINGAPORE CENTRE FOR INNOVATION, STRATEGY AND MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent and in and to the aforesaid applications for letters patent and the inventions described therein and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and in and to any and all divisions. continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof, and in and to any and all reissues of said Letters Patent to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been granted or may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, and for the use and behoof of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been or may be granted, and for claims for damage by reason of infringement past and present, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held

> PATENT REEL: 043015 FRAME: 0020

Page 3 of 3

by AON SINGAPORE CENTRE FOR INNOVATION, STRATEGY AND

MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AON SINGAPORE CENTRE FOR INNOVATION, STRATEGY AND

MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. further authorizes and requests the Patent Office

Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all Letters

Patent resulting from the aforesaid applications for letters patent or any divisions or

continuations thereof, when granted, to ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right,

title and interest in and to the same.

TESTIMONY WHEREOF, AON SINGAPORE CENTRE FOR

INNOVATION, STRATEGY AND MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD. has caused these

presents to be signed by its officer thereunto duly authorized.

AON SINGAPORE CENTRE FOR

INNOVATION. STRATEGY AND

MANAGEMENT PTE, LTD.

Date: 2 Nov 2014 By: Paul Mary
Name: Pruc Mark q
Title: Dipseron

PATENT REEL: 043015 FRAME: 0021

RECORDED: 06/27/2017